THE DATASHEET OF
MAX3450EETE+
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX3450E/MAX3451E/MAX3452E USB-compliant
transceivers interface low-voltage ASICs with USB
devices. The devices fully comply with USB 1.1 and
USB 2.0 when operating at full (12Mbps) and low

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
PART PIN-PACKAGE TOP MARK
MAX3450EEUD+ 14 TSSOP —
MAX3450EETE+ 16 Thin QFN-EP† AAJ
MAX3451EEUD+ 14 TSSOP —
MAX3451EETE+ 16 Thin QFN-EP† AAK
MAX3452EEUD+ 14 TSSOP —
MAX3452EETE+ 16 Thin QFN-EP† AAL
Typical Operating Circuit appears at end of data sheet.
Note: All devices are specified over the -40°C to +85°C operat-
ing temperature range.
+Denotes lead(Pb)-free package/RoHS-compliant package.
†EP = Exposed pad.
M
A
X
3
4
5
0
E
/M
A
X
3
4
5
1
E
/M
A
X
3
4
5
2
E
±15kV ESD-Protected USB Transceivers
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
DC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VBUS = +4.0V to +5.5V or VTRM = +3.0V to +3.6V, VL = +1.65V to +3.6V, TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted. Typical values
are at VBUS = +5.0V, VL = +2.5V, and TA = +25°C.) (Note 2)
PARAMETER SYM B O L CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
SUPPLY INPUTS (VBUS, VTRM, VL)
Regulated Supply Voltage
Output
VTRM Internal regulator 3.0 3.3 3.6 V
Operating Supply Current IVBUS
Full-speed transmitting/receiving at 12Mbps,
CL = 50pF on D+ and D- (Note 3)
10 mA
Operating VL Supply Current IVL
Full-speed transmitting/receiving at 12Mbps
(Note 3)
2.5 mA
Full-speed idle: VD+ > 2.7V, VD- < 0.3V 250 350Full-Speed Idle and SE0 Supply
Current
IVBUS(IDLE)
SE0: VD+ < 0.3V, VD- < 0.3V 250 350
µA
MAX3450E,
MAX3451E
5
Static VL Supply Current IVL(STATIC)
Full-speed idle,
SE0, or suspend
mode MAX3452E 15